Client Code: USFMCR.122C1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or multiple parties)  1. Georg Schrieder  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s):  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Addition all numbers of address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Pall SeitzSchenk Fütersystems GmbH Internal Address:  Street Address: - Street Address: Planiger Strasse 137 City: Bad Kreuznach Country: Germany Postal Code: 55543  Addition il name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s):  (X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458 Tilling Date: 09-30-03 Addition all numbers attached?  () Yes (X) No  5. Name and address of party (convergence)  (i) Yes (X) No  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s):  (X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458 Tilling Date: 09-30-03 Addition all numbers attached?  () Yes (X) No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  8. Dept it account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  Please charge the required of the page of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Addition il name(s)		
1. Georg Schnieder Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No  Stree Address: Planiger Strasse 137 City: Bad Kreuznach Country: Germany Postal Code: 55543  Addition Il name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  4. Appl cation number(s) or Fatent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458 Tiling Date: 09-30-03 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the targeoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Street Address: Planiger Strasse 137 City: Bad Kreuznach Country: Germany Postal Code: 55543  Addition Il name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No  4. Appl cation number(s) or Fatent number(s): ((X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458 Tiling Date: 09-30-03  Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No  6. Tota number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account fumber: 11-1410 Please clarge this account number: 11-1410 Please clarge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No  6. Tota number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  Both Martin Address of Part		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen  KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the totogoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Street Address: Planinger Strasse 137 City: Bad Kreuznach Country: Germany Postal Code: 55543  Addition il name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  () Yes (X) No  4. Appl cation number(s): 10/676458 I'iling Date: 09-3003  Addition al numbers attached? () 'es (X) No  6. Tota number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Depc sit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  8. Depc sit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		Name: Pall SeitzSchenk Filtersystems GmbH
City: Bad Kreuznach Country: Germany Postal Code: 55543  3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458 Tiling Date: 09-30-03 Additional numbers attached? () 'ces (X) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the torgoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	<del>-</del>	
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458 Tiling Date: 09-30-03 Addition al numbers attached? () 'Yes (X) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the targeting information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Signature  A0.202 Registration No.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/67/6458 Tiling Date: 09-30-03 Additional numbers attached? () 'Yes (X) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the targeting information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	() Yes (X) No	City: Bad Kreuznach Country: Germany
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458 1 Tiling Date: 09-30-03 Additional numbers attached? () 'cs (X) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the totagoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Augusta () Yes (X) No  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458 1 Tiling Date: 09-30-03 Additional numbers attached? () 'cs (X) No  6. Tota number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please clarge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Augusta Application No.: 10/676458 1 Tiling Date: 09-30-03 Additional numbers attached? () 'cs (X) No  6. Tota number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  8. Dept sit account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  Please clarge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  Please clarge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  Date	•	Postal Code: 55543
(1) Merger (2) Change of Name (3) Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s):  (X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458	<u>-</u>	
() Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 3, 2004  4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s):  (X) Patent Application No.: 10/676458	17	
March 3, 2004  Tiling Date: 09-30-03 Additional numbers attached?  () ''es (X) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Customer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached?  () ''es (X) No  6. Tota number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40  (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Additional numbers attached?  () ''es (X) No  6. Tota number of applications and patents involved:  (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account the properties of the country of the country of the properties of the country of	1, 0	4. Appl cation number(s) or Patent number(s):
() Yes (X) No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen  KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the totagoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  Output  Date  40.202 Registration No.		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Cnstomer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  40.202 Registration No.		Additional numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rose M. Thiessen KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Cnstomer No. 20,995 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  40.202 Registration No.		() ''es (X) No
KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  7. Total tee (37 CFR 1.21(ii)). \$40  (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Dept sit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Signature  7. Total tee (37 CFR 1.21(iii)). \$40  8. Dept sit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Irvine, CA 92614  Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Signature  11-1410  Please charge this account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date  40.202  Registration No.	KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street	1
Customer No. 20,995  Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  40,202  Registration No.		8 Dept sit account number: 11-1410
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502  Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Signature  40.202 Registration No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  40,202 Registration No.	L & DNOOMET IND. 7.0.773	I Diseas allowed this account for any additional feet which
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  40,202 Registration No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at achments and document: 3	Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	may be required, or credit any overpayment to this
	Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: USFMCR.122C1  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  Rose M. Thiessen Name of Person Signing  40,202 Registration No.	may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.  information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a distance and any attached copy is a distance.

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trade mark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (703) 506-5995

S:\DOCS\RMT\RMT-3315.DOC 700072306

**PATENT** REEL: 014431 FRAME: 0144 Application No.: 10/676,458

Filing Date: September 30, 2003

15~MAR-2004 13:29 FROM INTELLECTUAL PROP DEPT

TO

KMOB SANDIEGÖ P. 10/12

Client Code: USFMCR.122C1

Page I

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Georg Schnieder, a citizen of Gennany, residing at Hueffelsheimer Strasse 51, 55545 Bad Kreuznach, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a POTTING METHOD for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/676,458, filed on September 30, 2003;

WHEREAS, I am a co-inventor of the said improvements and the said application with David John Cox, a citizen of Australia, residing at 9/217 Derby Street, Penrith, NSW 2750, Australia, Futing Zha, a citizen of Australia, residing at 7 Howe Street, Westmead, NSW 2145, Australia; Joachi n Muller, a citizen of Australia, residing at 143 Dartford Road, Thornleigh, NSW 2120, Australia; and Chrzia Lea, a citizen of Italy, residing at 7 Dornoch Street, Winston Hills, NSW 2153, Australia, who are each under an obligant a to assign their entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said application to U. S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendal :, Pennsylvania, 15086;

AND WHEREAS, Pall SeitzSchenk Filtersystems GmbH, a German limited liability company, with its principal place of business at Planiger Strasse 137, 55543, Bad Freuzuach, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said is provements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dallar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Putent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renowals and reissue: thereof, and I bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Parents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue a l Letters Patem for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said in provements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue a plications, make all rightful ouths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEB, its successors, egal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014431 FRAME: 0145** 

FROM INTELLECTUAL PROP DEPT 15-MAR-2004 13:29

TO

P. 11/12 KMOB SANDIEGO

Application No.: 10/676,458 Filing Date: September 30, 2003

PATENT Client Code: USFMCR.122C1 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereinto set my hand and seal this 3 rdday of March

STATE OF Germany

22

COUNTY OF Rheinland-Pfalz

On <u>3rd March</u>, before me, <u>Dr. Dieter Le ibroch</u>personally appeared Georg Schnieder personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of actividence) vidence) to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(iee), and that by his signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the unity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, excepted the instrument.

enone Bomboth

S my hand and official seal.

RMT-3088,DOC

rkundenrolle Nr. 387 für 2004/L.

stehende, vor mir eigenhändig vollzogene Namensunterschriften mir persönlich bekannten

Herrn Georg Schnieder, geborer am 15. August 1963, wohnhaft in 55545 Bad Kreuznach, Hüffelsheimer Str. 51,

Frau Simone Komforth, dienstarsässig in 55543 Bad reuznach, Badeallee 8, als Zeuge -,

beglaubige ich hiermit.

RECORDED: 03/15/2004

den 3. März 2004

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014431 FRAME: 0146

Bad Kreuznach